NARTS Conference - Registration Form

All registrations with checks must be received in the NARTS office NO LATER than June 15th to be valid. Online registrations can be submitted through June 25th. Onsite registrations accepted, based upon availability, with a credit card or cash. NO checks accepted for onsite registrations.

#	Member Registration Fees	By 6/11	From 6/12 - 6/25	Total
	1st Member Registration - INCLUDES Bus Tour	\$649	\$709	
	1st Member Registration - NO Bus Tour	\$589	\$639	
	* 2nd Member Registration - INCLUDES Bus Tour	\$599	\$659	
	* 2nd Member Registration - NO Bus Tour	\$539	\$589	
	* Each Additional Member Registration - INCLUDES Bus Tour	\$579	\$639	
	* Each Additional Member Registration - NO Bus Tour	\$519	\$569	
	Non Member Registration Fees			
	Non Member Registration - INCLUDES Bus Tour	\$749	\$809	
	Non Member Registration - NO Bus Tour	\$689	\$739	
	For Guests ONLY - Below events Included in above Registrations			
	Full Guest Package - Includes all conference events EXCEPT workshops & bus tour	\$499	\$549	
	Resale Shop Bus Tour for Guest	\$60	\$70	
	Friday Evening Dinner Event - Included in Full Guest Package	\$125	\$140	

TOTAL \$_____

Date____

Acceptance Signature

Name	Store Name			Phone/_		
Address	City	State	Zip	Email		
2nd Attendee Name_		3rd Attendee Na	me			
4th Attendee Name_		_ Guest Name				
If you have a spec	If you have a disability and may require according You will be contacted by NARTS. Special according dietary need, please check one: Diabet You will be contacted by NARTS. Special dietary need, please check one:	ommodation needs must ic Uegetarian	be submitte Vegar	ed by June 6, 2025. n Gluten Free Other Medical Restrictions		
& Safety Guidelin registration, you	e Requirements on the following pa	ges before sub erstand and a	mitting gree to	ference Policy/Disclaimer and Health g this registration. By submitting this adhere to the NARTS Conference ideline Requirements.		

You will receive confirmation/receipt of registration via email.

Please enclose check made payable to: NARTS Mail to: PO Box 190 - St. Clair Shores, MI 48080

^{*} NOTE: Membership is individual, <u>not by store or organization</u>. If any registrant is not a member, visit <u>www.narts.org/membership</u> and join them to take advantage of the discounted member rates. 2nd and Additional Member Registrants MUST be from same store as 1st Member Registrant.

You MUST read and accept the NARTS Conference Cancellation Policy, Conference Policy/Disclaimer and Health & Safety Guidelines on these two pages before submitting this registration. By submitting this registration, you acknowledge you have read, understand and agree to adhere to the NARTS Conference Cancellation Policy, Conference Policy/Disclaimer and Health & Safety Guidelines.

Cancellation Policy

NO REFUNDS will be granted AFTER June 11, 2025 FOR ANY REASON—Other than government curtail of transportation. There will be NO EXCEPTIONS to this policy, under ANY CIRCUMSTANCES. No shows will not be refunded. Substitutes welcome with notice from original registrant—the difference between member and non member price will be charged if a non member replaces a member. Written cancellations received NO LATER than June 11, 2025 will be refunded less a \$100 processing fee per person, including full guest packages.

Cancellations: Email to meetings@narts.org

Conference Policy/Disclaimer

NARTS does NOT allow any function (tour, event or auxiliary meeting) that conflicts with any scheduled Conference function, including the optional resale shop bus tour. We reserve the right to postpone, delay or cancel ANY function conflicting with an official NARTS function.

Conference attendees and registered guests agree to conduct themselves in a manner appropriate for a gathering of resale professionals. Harassment, discrimination, intimidation, inappropriate or disruptive behavior/speech may result in the person being asked to leave the meeting or facility—without warning or refund—and prohibit further Conference attendance at the sole discretion of the Staff and/or Board of NARTS.

Board, staff or attendees may be photographing and/or videoing during Conference and posting photos and/or videos on social media. Conference attendees and registered guests agree to allow their image to be used by NARTS in Association publications, Website, social media and in marketing and promotional materials. Other attendees may also post your image on their or other Websites and/or social media sites. If you notice someone taking your photo or video and wish to opt out, please ask them to stop and/or delete your image from their camera or device.

No one under the age of 18 is permitted at any Conference function.

Health & Safety Guidelines

As we prepare for NARTS Conference 2025 in Indianapolis, IN, we are committed to providing a safe experience for all participants. Based on updated Respiratory Virus Guidelines focused on COVID-19, flu, and RSV...the following is a summary of our current health & safety protocols:

Masks:

Masks are NOT required for Conference events. We encourage you to do what you are most comfortable with. Masks will be available for those without upon request.

Vaccination Policy:

According to the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), more than 98% of the U.S. population now has some protective immunity against COVID-19 from vaccination, prior infection, or both...as a result, far fewer people are getting seriously ill from COVID-19. Therefore, we are NOT requiring vaccination certification or negative COVID-19 tests for participants (including guests and NARTS staff). We will continue to monitor requirements and recommendations of the CDC.

Doing Your Part:

If you feel ill or are experiencing COVID, flu or RSV symptoms, prior to traveling to or while onsite in Indianapolis, please reconsider your participation at Conference. The CDC recommends that people stay home and away from others until at least 24 hours after both their symptoms are getting better overall, and they have not had a fever (and are not using fever-reducing medication).

Updates:

We will continue to monitor these guidelines and adjust our approach if needed to ensure you are comfortable and we meet safely. Any updates to the Health & Safety Guidelines will be posted on this webpage and shared with registered attendees.

If you have any questions, we encourage you to reach out to us at: meetings@narts.org

Looking forward to seeing you in Indianapolis!

Please make a copy of all pages of this registration to keep for your records as your receipt.